

2
SLP(Crl.)No. 5231-5232 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5231-5232/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2002 in CRLA 359/97 & 258/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LADDU YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Chandrakant Nayak, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Sunita R.Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State will file the necessary documents in the application within four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master