

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 25-26 OF 2005

LADDU YADAV & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandrakant Nayak (A.C.) (NP)
Jail Petition,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Chandrakant Nayak, A.C. in this case is not present. We accordingly request Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. to assist the Court in this matter as Amicus Curiae. Four weeks time is granted to go through the relevant papers. Copy of the Paper Book be supplied to him within two weeks.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master