

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 25-26 OF 2005

LADDU YADAV & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/08/2009      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant (s)      Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Chandrakant Nayak, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Devanshu Kr. Devesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.

We place on record our appreciation for the assistance rendered by Dr. Manish Singhvi, the learned Amicus Curiae and fix his fee at Rs. 7,000/- (Rupees Seven thousand only).

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 25-26      OF 2005

LADDU YADAV & ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed.

We place on record our appreciation for the assistance rendered by Dr. Manish Singhvi, the learned Amicus Curiae and fix his fee at Rs. 7,000/- (Rupees Seven thousand only).

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J  
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 18, 2009.